

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.Nos.6336, 5755 and 5913 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	10.04.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in C.C.Nos.6336 & 5913 of 2023</u> <u>and I.A.No.2 of 2026 in C.C.No.5755 of 2023</u></p> <p>These applications are filed under Section 72(2) of BNSS, 2023 seeking to recall Non-bailable Warrant.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of these applications, Non-bailable Warrant issued on 24.03.2026 is hereby recalled.</p> <p><u>C.C.Nos.6336, 5755 and 5913 of 2023</u></p> <p>For compliance of order, list on 27.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p><i>Siva/KBN</i></p>	

--	--	--	--